
Place Bib # Name Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Finish Elapsed Pace Gender Age
1 8 Chris Desierto 8:12:09 0:11:59 0:11:56 0:11:54 0:11:24 8:59:22 0:47:13 7:37 M 32
2 14 Candace Jones 8:12:10 0:11:58 0:12:48 0:13:24 0:13:24 9:03:44 0:51:34 8:19 F 28
3 27 Janira Varty 8:12:09 0:12:24 0:13:16 0:13:26 0:13:16 9:04:31 0:52:22 8:27 F 24

Place Bib # Name Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Finish Elapsed Pace Gender Age Age Rank City
1 137 Taylor Hughes 8:12:09 0:11:55 0:12:29 8:36:33 0:24:24 7:52 F 42 1 Overall Female Las Vegas
2 128 Timothy Griffin 8:12:20 0:12:08 0:12:49 8:37:17 0:24:57 8:03 M 45 1 Overall Male Orono
3 807 Charlene Ragsdale 8:12:11 0:12:54 0:12:21 8:37:26 0:25:15 8:09 F 50 2 Overall Female Las  Vegas

Place Bib # Name Start Finish Total Pace Gender Age Age Rank City
1 242 Easten Billings 8:12:18 8:23:57 0:11:39 11:39 M 6 1 Overall Male Las Vegas
2 248 Patrick Billings 8:12:19 8:23:59 0:11:40 11:40 M 33 2 Overall Male Las Vegas
3 259 Linda Korica 8:12:23 8:24:28 0:12:05 12:05 F 39 1 Overall Female Las Vegas

Division: 10k
Place Bib # Name Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Finish Elapsed Pace Gender Age
1 8 Chris Desierto 8:12:09 0:11:59 0:11:56 0:11:54 0:11:24 8:59:22 0:47:13 7:37 M 32
2 14 Candace Jones 8:12:10 0:11:58 0:12:48 0:13:24 0:13:24 9:03:44 0:51:34 8:19 F 28
3 27 Janira Varty 8:12:09 0:12:24 0:13:16 0:13:26 0:13:16 9:04:31 0:52:22 8:27 F 24
4 21 Amy Rydland 8:12:10 0:13:17 0:13:41 0:14:59 0:14:57 9:09:04 0:56:54 9:11 F 39
5 7 Chelsea Conlin 8:12:16 0:13:35 0:14:57 0:15:41 0:14:50 9:11:19 0:59:03 9:31 F 30
6 5 Neil Browne 8:12:10 0:15:03 0:15:49 0:16:51 0:14:46 9:14:39 1:02:29 10:05 M 68
7 13 Laura Helland 8:12:16 0:14:24 0:15:45 0:16:04 0:16:28 9:14:57 1:02:41 10:07 F 50
8 15 Nancy Kubasek 8:12:10 0:14:39 0:16:08 0:16:50 0:16:48 9:16:35 1:04:25 10:23 F 55
9 12 Kristy Harsh 8:12:14 0:15:01 0:16:19 0:16:55 0:16:24 9:16:53 1:04:39 10:26 F 28
10 533 Andy Arias 8:12:20 0:15:50 0:17:35 0:19:19 0:18:56 9:24:00 1:11:40 11:34 M 48
11 20 Dawn Polson 8:12:14 0:16:18 0:19:23 0:19:23 0:18:16 9:25:34 1:13:20 11:50 F 41
12 26 Jennifer Van Ness* 8:12:20 0:17:15 0:17:02 0:20:15 0:19:50 9:26:42 1:14:22 0.5 F 42
13 11 Michelle Hammond* 8:12:21 0:17:15 0:19:43 0:36:19 0:17:32 9:43:10 1:30:49 14:39 F 39

Place Bib # Name Start Lap 1 Lap 2 Finish Elapsed Pace Gender Age Age Rank City
1 137 Taylor Hughes 8:12:09 0:11:55 0:12:29 8:36:33 0:24:24 7:52 F 42 1 Overall Female Las Vegas
2 128 Timothy Griffin 8:12:20 0:12:08 0:12:49 8:37:17 0:24:57 8:03 M 45 1 Overall Male Orono
3 807 Charlene Ragsdale 8:12:11 0:12:54 0:12:21 8:37:26 0:25:15 8:09 F 50 2 Overall Female Las  Vegas
4 91 Joshua Eddy^* 8:12:27 0:13:00 0:12:57 8:38:24 0:25:57 8:22 M 31 2 Overall Male Henderson
5 199 Samantha Obrien 8:12:16 0:12:36 0:14:00 8:38:52 0:26:36 8:35 F 33 3 Overall Female Las Vegas
6 84 Heather Dunbar 8:12:45 0:12:58 0:14:29 8:40:12 0:27:27 8:51 F 33 1 F-30 to 39 Las Vegas
7 170 Kimberli Lopez* 8:12:16 0:13:05 0:14:27 8:39:48 0:27:32 8:53 F 27 1 F-20 to 29 Las Vegas
8 169 Susan Lazor 8:12:16 0:13:48 0:14:26 8:40:30 0:28:14 9:06 F 50 1 F-50 to 59 Orono
9 57 Meghan Boni 8:12:11 0:14:25 0:15:13 8:41:49 0:29:38 9:34 F 25 2 F-20 to 29 Las Vegas
10 227 Michael Spencer 8:12:26 0:13:06 0:17:20 8:42:52 0:30:26 9:49 M 37 3 Overall Male Las Vegas
11 826 Yesenia Woolard 8:12:17 0:15:11 0:15:56 8:43:24 0:31:07 10:02 F 39 2 F-30 to 39 Las  Vegas

1st Annual Mums on the Run
Sunday, May 13th, 2012
W. Wayne Bunker Park
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Division: 10k

Extra special thanks to those donating to our charities, Team Challenge and Farm Sanctuary, denoted by * and ^.  Thank you!!

Overall Results

Division: 5k

Division:  5k

Division:  1M



12 54 Heather Boni 8:12:11 0:14:50 0:16:56 8:43:57 0:31:46 10:15 F 23 3 F-20 to 29 Las Vegas
13 55 Mary Agnes Boni 8:12:29 0:17:43 0:18:24 8:38:36 0:36:07 11:39 F 57 2 F-50 to 59 Winnemucca
14 183 Tammi Mark 8:12:12 0:17:44 0:19:03 8:48:59 0:36:47 11:52 F 52 3 F-50 to 59 Elgin
15 181 Charles Mark 8:12:12 0:17:47 0:20:00 8:49:59 0:37:47 12:11 M 51 1 M-50 to 59 Elgin
16 42 Elaine Vigneault 8:12:37 0:18:33 0:19:43 8:50:53 0:38:16 12:21 F 36 3 F-30 to 39 Las Vegas
17 192 Ed Miller 8:12:36 0:17:24 0:20:53 8:50:53 0:38:17 12:21 M 32 1 M-30 to 39 Las Vegas
18 213 Tracy Pietrzak 8:12:23 0:18:06 0:20:29 8:50:58 0:38:35 12:27 F 41 1 F-40 to 49 Las Vegas
19 140 Ashley Jones^* 8:12:27 0:18:54 0:20:03 8:51:24 0:38:57 12:34 F 28 4 F-20 to 29 Henderson
20 823 Elsa VanMeter 8:12:18 0:18:52 0:20:50 8:52:00 0:39:42 12:48 F 35 4 F-30 to 39 Las  Vegas
21 180 Joseph Mantynen 8:12:26 0:19:52 0:21:01 8:53:19 0:40:53 13:11 M 27 1 M-20 to 29 Las Vegas
22 179 Dana Mantynen 8:12:24 0:19:54 0:21:06 8:53:24 0:41:00 13:14 F 26 5 F-20 to 29 Las Vegas
23 135 Colleen Hibbert 8:12:19 0:19:39 0:21:36 8:53:34 0:41:15 13:18 F 49 2 F-40 to 49 Las Vegas
24 142 Ally Juleen 8:12:13 0:14:58 0:26:30 8:53:41 0:41:28 13:23 F 18 1 F-11 to 19 Henderson
25 79 Jessica Budke 8:12:13 0:20:11 0:22:04 8:54:28 0:42:15 13:38 F 18 2 F-11 to 19 Las Vegas
26 220 Joan Slag 8:12:16 0:21:31 0:21:29 8:55:16 0:43:00 13:52 F 54 4 F-50 to 59 Las Vegas
27 51 Stacia Adkins 8:12:22 0:26:24 0:26:05 9:04:51 0:52:29 16:56 F 39 5 F-30 to 39 Henderson
28 214 Barbara Schwanz 8:12:21 0:26:25 0:26:04 9:04:50 0:52:29 16:56 F 55 5 F-50 to 59 Henderson
29 53 Jackie Blankenship 8:12:18 0:33:27 0:19:05 9:04:50 0:52:32 16:57 F 51 6 F-50 to 59 Las  Vegas
30 114 Cali Gleason 8:12:23 0:26:13 0:26:42 9:05:18 0:52:55 17:04 F 23 6 F-20 to 29 Las Vegas
31 173 Leslie Maison 8:12:22 0:26:19 0:26:37 9:05:18 0:52:56 17:05 F 54 7 F-50 to 59 Mercury
32 188 Tara Martin 8:12:24 0:28:18 0:25:02 9:05:44 0:53:20 17:12 F 36 6 F-30 to 39 Las Vegas
33 186 Lisa Martin 8:12:24 0:28:18 0:25:07 9:05:49 0:53:25 17:14 F 27 7 F-20 to 29 Las Vegas
34 154 Sandra Lazor 8:12:18 0:28:12 0:29:13 9:09:43 0:57:25 18:31 F 47 3 F-40 to 49 Meriden
35 143 Elizabeth Lazor 8:12:18 0:28:17 0:29:11 9:09:46 0:57:28 18:32 F 72 1 F-70 to 99 Meriden
36 75 Celeste Budke 8:12:15 0:29:15 0:30:33 9:12:03 0:59:48 19:17 F 40 4 F-40 to 49 Las Vegas
37 102 Kara Finuf 8:12:15 0:29:15 0:31:11 9:12:41 1:00:26 19:30 F 33 7 F-30 to 39 Las Vegas
38 113 Tim Friedmann 8:12:15 0:29:23 0:31:08 9:12:46 1:00:31 19:31 M 37 2 M-30 to 39 Las Vegas

Place Bib # Name Start Finish Total Pace Gender Age Age Rank City
1 242 Easten Billings 8:12:18 8:23:57 0:11:39 11:39 M 6 1 Overall Male Las Vegas
2 248 Patrick Billings 8:12:19 8:23:59 0:11:40 11:40 M 33 2 Overall Male Las Vegas
3 259 Linda Korica 8:12:23 8:24:28 0:12:05 12:05 F 39 1 Overall Female Las Vegas
4 260 Nicole Korica 8:12:23 8:24:28 0:12:05 12:05 F 11 2 Overall Female Las Vegas
5 315 Kenny Meyer 8:12:38 8:25:53 0:13:15 13:15 M 4 3 Overall Male North Las Vegas
6 332 Kristi Meyer 8:12:38 8:25:53 0:13:15 13:15 F 39 3 Overall Female North Las Vegas
7 246 Jax Billings 8:12:18 8:25:53 0:13:35 13:35 M 5 1 M-1 to 10 Las Vegas
8 243 Ember Billings 8:12:19 8:26:04 0:13:45 13:45 F 3 1 F-1 to 10 Las Vegas
9 247 Kristie Billings 8:12:18 8:26:04 0:13:46 13:46 F 32 1 F-30 to 39 Las Vegas
10 256 Kylie James 8:12:28 8:29:59 0:17:31 17:31 F 8 2 F-1 to 10 Las Vegas
11 255 Kristie James 8:12:28 8:30:07 0:17:39 17:39 F 37 2 F-30 to 39 Las Vegas
12 257 Patrick James 8:12:28 8:30:07 0:17:39 17:39 M 11 1 M-11 to 19 Las Vegas
13 252 Leah Hammond 8:12:32 8:33:59 0:21:27 21:27 F 7 3 F-1 to 10 Las Vegas
14 253 Lily Hammond 8:12:32 8:33:59 0:21:27 21:27 F 9 4 F-1 to 10 Las Vegas
15 254 Robert Hammond 8:12:33 8:34:01 0:21:28 21:28 M 37 1 M-30 to 39 Las Vegas
16 251 Carol Hammond 8:12:34 8:34:05 0:21:31 21:31 F 63 1 F-60 to 69 Las Vegas
17 528 Sandra Van  Ness 8:12:33 8:49:19 0:36:46 36:46:00 F 62 2 F-60 to 69 Las Vegas

Division: 1M



Age Group
Top Males Overall in 10k Division (excluded from Age Group standings)
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 8 Chris Desierto 8:12:09 8:24:08 8:36:04 8:47:58 8:59:22 0:47:13 32 M Las Vegas
2 5 Neil Browne 8:12:10 8:27:13 8:43:02 8:59:53 9:14:39 1:02:29 68 M Las Vegas
3 533 Andy Arias 8:12:20 8:28:10 8:45:45 9:05:04 9:24:00 1:11:40 48 M Roswell

Top Females Overall in 10k Division (excluded from Age Group standings)
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 14 Candace Jones 8:12:10 8:24:08 8:36:56 8:50:20 9:03:44 0:51:34 28 F Henderson
2 27 Janira Varty 8:12:09 8:24:33 8:37:49 8:51:15 9:04:31 0:52:22 24 F North Las Vegas
3 21 Amy Rydland 8:12:10 8:25:27 8:39:08 8:54:07 9:09:04 0:56:54 39 F Las Vegas

Female 20-29 in Division 10k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 12 Kristy Harsh 8:12:14 8:27:15 8:43:34 9:00:29 9:16:53 1:04:39 28 F Las Vegas

Female 30-39 in Division 10k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 7 Chelsea Conlin 8:12:16 8:25:51 8:40:48 8:56:29 9:11:19 0:59:03 30 F Las Vegas Vegas Veg 10K
2 11 Michelle Hammond* 8:12:21 8:29:36 8:49:19 9:25:38 9:43:10 1:30:49 39 F Las Vegas

Female 40-49 in Division 10k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 20 Dawn Polson 8:12:14 8:28:32 8:47:55 9:07:18 9:25:34 1:13:20 41 F Las Vegas
2 26 Jennifer Van Ness* 8:12:20 8:29:35 8:46:37 9:06:52 9:26:42 1:14:22 42 F Las Vegas

Female 50-59 in Division 10k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 13 Laura Helland 8:12:16 8:26:40 8:42:25 8:58:29 9:14:57 1:02:41 50 F Henderson
2 15 Nancy Kubasek 8:12:10 8:26:49 8:42:57 8:59:47 9:16:35 1:04:25 55 F Las Vegas

Top Males Overall in 5k Division (excluded from Age Group standings)
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 128 Timothy Griffin 8:12:20 8:24:28 8:37:17 0:24:57 45 M Orono
2 91 Joshua Eddy^* 8:12:27 8:25:27 8:38:24 0:25:57 31 M Henderson Vegas Veg - 5k
3 227 Michael Spencer 8:12:26 8:25:32 8:42:52 0:30:26 37 M Las Vegas Vegas Veg - 5k

Top Females Overall in 5k Division (excluded from Age Group standings)
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 137 Taylor Hughes 8:12:09 8:24:04 8:36:33 0:24:24 42 F Las Vegas
2 807 Charlene Ragsdale 8:12:11 8:25:05 8:37:26 0:25:15 50 F Las  Vegas
3 199 Samantha Obrien 8:12:16 8:24:52 8:38:52 0:26:36 33 F Las Vegas

Male 20-29 in Division 5k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 180 Joseph Mantynen 8:12:26 8:32:18 8:53:19 0:40:53 27 M Las Vegas

Male 30-39 in Division 5k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 192 Ed Miller 8:12:36 8:30:00 8:50:53 0:38:17 32 M Las Vegas Vegas Veg - 5k
2 113 Tim Friedmann 8:12:15 8:41:38 9:12:46 1:00:31 37 M Las Vegas Vegas Veg - 5k



Male 50-59 in Division 5k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 181 Charles Mark 8:12:12 8:29:59 8:49:59 0:37:47 51 M Elgin

Female 11-19 in Division 5k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 142 Ally Juleen 8:12:13 8:27:11 8:53:41 0:41:28 18 F Henderson Vegas Veg - 5k
2 79 Jessica Budke 8:12:13 8:32:24 8:54:28 0:42:15 18 F Las Vegas Vegas Veg - 5k

Female 20-29 in Division 5k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 170 Kimberli Lopez* 8:12:16 8:25:21 8:39:48 0:27:32 27 F Las Vegas
2 57 Meghan Boni 8:12:11 8:26:36 8:41:49 0:29:38 25 F Las Vegas
3 54 Heather Boni 8:12:11 8:27:01 8:43:57 0:31:46 23 F Las Vegas
4 140 Ashley Jones^* 8:12:27 8:31:21 8:51:24 0:38:57 28 F Henderson Vegas Veg - 5k
5 179 Dana Mantynen 8:12:24 8:32:18 8:53:24 0:41:00 26 F Las Vegas
6 114 Cali Gleason 8:12:23 8:38:36 9:05:18 0:52:55 23 F Las Vegas
7 186 Lisa Martin 8:12:24 8:40:42 9:05:49 0:53:25 27 F Las Vegas

Female 30-39 in Division 5k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 84 Heather Dunbar 8:12:45 8:25:43 8:40:12 0:27:27 33 F Las Vegas
2 826 Yesenia Woolard 8:12:17 8:27:28 8:43:24 0:31:07 39 F Las  Vegas
3 42 Elaine Vigneault 8:12:37 8:31:10 8:50:53 0:38:16 36 F Las Vegas Vegas Veg - 5k
4 823 Elsa VanMeter 8:12:18 8:31:10 8:52:00 0:39:42 35 F Las  Vegas
5 51 Stacia Adkins 8:12:22 8:38:46 9:04:51 0:52:29 39 F Henderson
6 188 Tara Martin 8:12:24 8:40:42 9:05:44 0:53:20 36 F Las Vegas
7 102 Kara Finuf 8:12:15 8:41:30 9:12:41 1:00:26 33 F Las Vegas Vegas Veg - 5k

Female 40-49 in Division 5k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 213 Tracy Pietrzak 8:12:23 8:30:29 8:50:58 0:38:35 41 F Las Vegas
2 135 Colleen Hibbert 8:12:19 8:31:58 8:53:34 0:41:15 49 F Las Vegas
3 154 Sandra Lazor 8:12:18 8:40:30 9:09:43 0:57:25 47 F Meriden
4 75 Celeste Budke 8:12:15 8:41:30 9:12:03 0:59:48 40 F Las Vegas Vegas Veg - 5k

Female 50-59 in Division 5k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 169 Susan Lazor 8:12:16 8:26:04 8:40:30 0:28:14 50 F Orono
2 55 Mary Agnes Boni 8:12:29 8:30:12 8:48:36 0:36:07 57 F Winnemucca
3 183 Tammi Mark 8:12:12 8:29:56 8:48:59 0:36:47 52 F Elgin
4 220 Joan Slag 8:12:16 8:33:47 8:55:16 0:43:00 54 F Las Vegas
5 214 Barbara Schwanz 8:12:21 8:38:46 9:04:50 0:52:29 55 F Henderson
6 53 Jackie Blankenship 8:12:18 8:45:45 9:04:50 0:52:32 51 F Las  Vegas
7 173 Leslie Maison 8:12:22 8:38:41 9:05:18 0:52:56 54 F Mercury

Female 70+ in Division 5k
Place Bib # Name Start Split 1 Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 143 Elizabeth Lazor 8:12:18 8:40:35 9:09:46 0:57:28 72 F Meriden

Top Males Overall in 1M Division (excluded from Age Group standings)
Place Bib # Name Start Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 242 Easten Billings 8:12:18 8:23:57 0:11:39 6 M Las Vegas Team Billings
2 248 Patrick Billings 8:12:19 8:23:59 0:11:40 33 M Las Vegas Team Billings
3 315 Kenny Meyer 8:12:38 8:25:53 0:13:15 4 M North Las Vegas



Top Females Overall in 1M Division (excluded from Age Group standings)
Place Bib # Name Start Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 259 Linda Korica 8:12:23 8:24:28 0:12:05 39 F Las Vegas
2 260 Nicole Korica 8:12:23 8:24:28 0:12:05 11 F Las Vegas
3 332 Kristi Meyer 8:12:38 8:25:53 0:13:15 39 F North Las Vegas

Male 10 and under in Division 1M
Place Bib # Name Start Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 246 Jax Billings 8:12:18 8:25:53 0:13:35 5 M Las Vegas Team Billings

Male 11-19 in Division 1M
Place Bib # Name Start Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 257 Patrick James 8:12:28 8:30:07 0:17:39 11 M Las Vegas

Male 30-39 in Division 1M
Place Bib # Name Start Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 254 Robert Hammond 8:12:33 8:34:01 0:21:28 37 M Las Vegas

Female 10 and under in Division 1M
Place Bib # Name Start Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 243 Ember Billings 8:12:19 8:26:04 0:13:45 3 F Las Vegas Team Billings
2 256 Kylie James 8:12:28 8:29:59 0:17:31 8 F Las Vegas
3 252 Leah Hammond 8:12:32 8:33:59 0:21:27 7 F Las Vegas
4 253 Lily Hammond 8:12:32 8:33:59 0:21:27 9 F Las Vegas

Female 30-39 in Division 1M
Place Bib # Name Start Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 247 Kristie Billings 8:12:18 8:26:04 0:13:46 32 F Las Vegas Team Billings
2 255 Kristie James 8:12:28 8:30:07 0:17:39 37 F Las Vegas

Age Group Race Report as of 5/14/2012 6:40:10 PM for Female 60-69 in Division 1M
Place Bib # Name Start Finish Elapsed Age Gender City Team Name
1 251 Carol Hammond 8:12:34 8:34:05 0:21:31 63 F Las Vegas
2 528 Sandra Van  Ness 8:12:33 8:49:19 0:36:46 62 F Las Vegas


